





Free Internet Service Available

As Atlanta Public Schools continues to work through the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic across Atlanta neighborhoods, the District is committed to supporting our students with technology for digital learning. For this reason, APS has launched Get Our Kids Connected in partnership with Comcast's Internet Essentials program to provide you with high-speed internet at home.

You have an opportunity to receive 12 months of free Internet Essentials service by using a unique promotion code when you enroll. To obtain your promo code for this special opportunity, send an email to Getourkidsconnected@apsk12.org. There are a limited number of promo codes available until September 30th. Act now to take advantage of this opportunity! If you have questions about this special promotion, please email Getourkidsconnected@apsk12.org.

The code you receive must be entered during the application process.

Features of Internet Essentials include:

- * High-speed Internet service for 12 months
- * No-term contract or credit check
- * No installation fee
- * Installation kit included
- * Access to 40 1-hour sessions of Xfinity Wi-Fi hotspots outside the home every 30 days
- * Free online digital training classes

After receiving your promo code, take these steps to Get Connected:

- 1. Enroll Visit Internet Essentials at https://www.internetessentials.com or call 1-855-8-INTERNET. Applicants will be guided through the process. The promotion code must be entered on page 2 of the online application or given to the call center agent. Please be sure to enroll as soon as possible; the promo code expires September 30.
- 2. Submit Comcast will determine your eligibility for free Wi-Fi and expedite your application with no further proof required. If Comcast cannot determine your eligibility, you may be asked to provide proof of eligibility via mail, email, or fax. If you need further assistance, please contact GetOurKidsConnected@apsk12.org.
- 3. Delivery Once you have enrolled, Comcast will ship your internet self-installation kit to your verified address within 7-10 business days.

4. Install – Comcast will provide you with a self-install kit, or complimentary professional installation. For installation or troubleshooting support, please call 1-844-963-0178 and ask for Sponsored Service Support, or go to https://www.internetessentials.com/ for answers to frequently asked questions.

If you have any questions, please contact GetOurKidsConnected@apsk12.org.

Remember, this opportunity ends on September 30th!